## File No. 12015/02/2019-ISS Government of India Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation (ISS Division) \*\*\*\*\*\*

Sardar Patel Bhavan Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001 Dated: 30.01.2019 Email: iss@nic.in

## **OFFICE ORDER**

The following ISS officers, who had been transferred vide Office Order no. 12015/02/2018 dated 16.11.2018, stand relieved of their duties, if not relieved earlier, with effect from 31.01.2019 (A/N) with the direction to join their new place of posting:

S. No.	Name & Designation	Present Place of Posting	New Place of Posting
1.	Shri Sanjay Kumar, Joint Director	NCRB, M/o Home Affairs, New Delhi	Economic Statistics Unit, ESD, CSO, MoSPI, New Delhi
2.	Ms. Renu Shekhawat, Assistant Director	O/o RGI, M/o Home Affairs, New Delhi	D/o Land Resources, M/o Rural Development, New Delhi

2. A copy of joining report may be sent to this Ministry.

3. This has the approval of Competent Authority.

(Dr. S. K. Yadav) Deputy Director ☎: 011-23365802

## To:

- 1. Officers concerned.
- 2. All concerned Ministries/ Departments/ Organisations.
- 3. Director, DSDD, MoSPI for placing on website of the Ministry.
- 4. Director & HoD, MoSPI, New Delhi.
- 5. US (Admin I)/ (Admin II-III)/ (Admin IV)/ US (C&P), MoSPI, New Delhi.
- 6. ISS Database Cell.
- 7. Master Set 2019.
- 8. Notice Board.

9. AD (OL), MoSPI, New Delhi for Hindi version.

## **Copy for information:**

- 1. PPS to Secretary, MoSPI, New Delhi.
- 2. PSO to DG (SS), CSO, MoSPI, Delhi.
- 3. PS to Joint Secretary, MoSPI, New Delhi.